Mark Ferrandino

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1202 Counseling Relating To Scope Of Treatment Medicaid
HB13-1295 Simplify Sales Tax For Marketplace Fairness Act
HB13-1299 Changes To The SMART Government Act Of 2010
HR13-1006 House Appointment To Independent Ethics Commission
HR13-1007 Permanent Memorial Honoring Speaker Bledsoe
SB13-011 Colorado Civil Union Act

SB13-200 Expand Medicaid Eligibility

SB13-252 Renewable Energy Standard Retail Wholesale Methane
SJR13-003 Commission On Uniform State Laws Appointments

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1044 Start-up Colo Technology Transfer Grant Program
HB12-1143 Adjust County Reimbursement Rate For Elections
HB12-1241 Review Enterprise Zone Designations

HB12-1286 Film Production Activities In Colorado

HB12-1321 Modernization Of The State Personnel System Act
HB12-1348 Legislative Dept Authority Over Space
HCR12-1001 State Personnel System

SB12-002 Civil Unions

SB12-010 CBI Gifts Grants Donations Fund

SB12-152 Procedures For Filing Reports With The GA
SCR12-001 Repeal Unconstitutional Provisions State Const

2012 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB12S-1006 Authorization Of Civil Unions
SCR12S-001 Repeal Unconstitutional Provisions

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1023 Continue Foreclosure Deferment Program
HB11-1061 Graffiti Removal Defacing Property
HB11-1104 Tax Expenditure Reports

HB11-1167 Sealing Drug Conviction Records
HB11-1171 Study Constitutional Health Care Moneys
HB11-1182 CO State Title & Regis System Fees
HB11-1242 Medicaid Provider Integration Of Service
HB11-1285 Managed Care For Long-term Care Services
SB11-025 Colorado Taxpayer Empowerment Act 2011
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2011 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB11-052 Goals For Higher Ed System Signed into Law
SB11-061 Special Ed Appeal Process Signed into Law
SB11-106 Sunset Science Tech Ed Advisory Bd Signed into Law
SB11-157 Modifications To School Finance Act Signed into Law
SB11-159 Distrib Of State Share Of Ltd Gaming Rev Became Law without Signature
SB11-162 Suspend Cigarette Rebates To Local Gov Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-170 General Fund Cap Medicaid Nursing Homes Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-172 Civil Unions Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-184 Tax Reporting Signed into Law
SB11-210 Phase Out Supplemental OAP Health Fund Signed into Law
SB11-211 Tobacco Revenues Offset Medical Services Signed into Law
SB11-216 Children's Basic Health Gen Fund Approp Signed into Law
SB11-217 Reduction Juvenile Detention Bed Cap Signed into Law
SB11-218 Cash Fund Transfers To State Ed Fund Signed into Law
SB11-219 2011 Transfers For Health Care Services Signed into Law
SB11-220 Personal Vehicle Mileage Allowance Deemed Lost
SB11-224 Susp Nurse Home Visit Prog Fund Increase Signed into Law
SB11-229 Expenses School Counselor Grant Program Signed into Law
SB11-250 Pregnant Women Medicaid Eligibility Signed into Law
SB11-256 Penalties For Graffiti Signed into Law

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1010
HB10-1068
HB10-1119
HB10-1120
HB10-1194
HB10-1195
HB10-1196
HB10-1197
HB10-1198
HB10-1199
HB10-1240
HB10-1319
HB10-1324
HB10-1351
HB10-1372
HB10-1374
HB10-1378
HB10-1379
HB10-1381
HB10-1382
HB10-1386

Expand Public-private Initiatives

White & Yellow Page Delivery

SMART Government Act

No Sale Of Graffiti Materials To Minors
Elim Nonessent Articles Sales Tax Exemp
Suspend Ag Sales & Use Tax Exemp

Elim Certain Cars Qualified For Tax Cred
Reduce Conservation Easement Cap Amount
Susp Credit Alternative Minimum Tax

Net Operation Loss Deduction Temp Limit
Residential Foreclosure Deferments
Modify Sev Tax Trust Fund LEAP Trans
Medicaid Nursing Facility Per Diem Rates
Deferred Deposit Loan Interest Rate
Dates And Appropriations In HB09-1293
Parole Changes Evidence-based Practices
2010 Transfers For Health Care Services
2010 Nursing Facility Rate Reductions
Tobacco Revenues Offset Medical Services
Repeal Delay Of Pub Med Asst Prog Pmts
Property Tax Exemption Filing Fees
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2010 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB10-1388
HB10-1389
HB10-1401
SB10-077
SB10-149
SB10-188
SB10-210
SCR10-001
SJR10-010

Cash Fund Transfers Augment General Fund
Capital Construction Transfers

State Info Tech Management

Regulate Appraisal Management Companies
County Tax Base Relief Fund Advancements
Prohibit Surcharge For Debit Card Use
Reading Incentive Program Grants

Fiscal Policy Constitutional Commission
Declare Fiscal Emergency Tobacco Tax

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1141
HB09-1215
HB09-1222
HB09-1260
HB09-1269
HB09-1276
HB09-1293
HB09-1351
HB09-1355
HB09-1363
SB09-088
SB09-099
SB09-204
SB09-210
SB09-211
SB09-217
SB09-218
SB09-219
SB09-261
SB09-267
SB09-269
SB09-271
SB09-275
SB09-278
SJR09-050

Update Consumer Credit Protections

SSI Maintenance Stabilization Fund
Administration Of Appropriated Moneys
Designated Beneficiary Agreement

Create New Rainy Day Account

Delay Foreclosure Residential Property
Medicaid Hospital Provider Fee

Increase Earned Time Allowance

Elim Vending Machine Sales Tax Exemption
Unemployment Compensation Enterprise
State Group Benefits Domestic Partners
State Procurement Supplier Databases
Change FY 08-09 Emer Reserve Designation
Tobacco Settlement Health Programs
Delay CHP+ Eligibility Expansion

Ltd Gaming Fund Money Transfer Reduction
FY07-08 GF Approp For Control Maint

FY 08-09 General Fund Reserve Reduction
Old Age Pension Suppl Fund Medicaid
Match Rate County Child Care

Adjust Tobacco Settlement Moneys Alloc
Emergency Use Tobacco Tax Revenues
Eliminate State Sales Tax Vendor Fee

Elim Transfers For State Cap Constr

GA Members Required Attend JBC Meetings

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1034
HB08-1076
HB08-1082
HB08-1199

Clarify Employer Tax Credit Leasing Co
Fees For Copies Criminal Justice Records
Sealing Criminal Justice Records

Update Tuberculosis Control Statutes
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2008 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB08-1216
HB08-1309
HB08-1310
HB08-1322
HB08-1402
SB08-022
SB08-030
SB08-153
SJR08-029

Consumer Outreach & Education Program
Sunset Review CoverColorado Assessments
Deferred Deposit Loan Transactions

Sunset Repeal MEWA Pilot Program

ARM Notice Foreclosure Temporary Timeout
Children's Basic Health Overexpenditure
Increase Delegation Period Pub Security
License Home Care Agencies By The CDPHE
Denver Urban Renewal Auth 50th
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