Mark Ferrandino

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1202	Counseling Relating To Scope Of Treatment Medicaid	Signed into Law
HB13-1295	Simplify Sales Tax For Marketplace Fairness Act	Signed into Law
HB13-1299	Changes To The SMART Government Act Of 2010	Signed into Law
HR13-1006	House Appointment To Independent Ethics Commission	Adopted
HR13-1007	Permanent Memorial Honoring Speaker Bledsoe	Adopted
SB13-011	Colorado Civil Union Act	Signed into Law
SB13-200	Expand Medicaid Eligibility	Signed into Law
SB13-252	Renewable Energy Standard Retail Wholesale Methane	Signed into Law
SJR13-003	Commission On Uniform State Laws Appointments	Adopted

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1044	Start-up Colo Technology Transfer Grant Program	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1143	Adjust County Reimbursement Rate For Elections	Signed into Law
HB12-1241	Review Enterprise Zone Designations	Signed into Law
HB12-1286	Film Production Activities In Colorado	Signed into Law
HB12-1321	Modernization Of The State Personnel System Act	Signed into Law
HB12-1348	Legislative Dept Authority Over Space	Became Law without Signature
HCR12-1001	State Personnel System	Adopted
SB12-002	Civil Unions	Deemed Lost
SB12-010	CBI Gifts Grants Donations Fund	Signed into Law
SB12-152	Procedures For Filing Reports With The GA	Signed into Law
SCR12-001	Repeal Unconstitutional Provisions State Const	Deemed Lost

2012 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB12S-1006	Authorization Of Civil Unions	Deem Postponed Indefinitely
SCR12S-001	Repeal Unconstitutional Provisions	Postponed Indefinitely

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1023	Continue Foreclosure Deferment Program	Signed into Law
HB11-1061	Graffiti Removal Defacing Property	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1104	Tax Expenditure Reports	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1167	Sealing Drug Conviction Records	Signed into Law
HB11-1171	Study Constitutional Health Care Moneys	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1182	CO State Title & Regis System Fees	Signed into Law
HB11-1242	Medicaid Provider Integration Of Service	Signed into Law
HB11-1285	Managed Care For Long-term Care Services	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-025	Colorado Taxpayer Empowerment Act 2011	Signed into Law

2011 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB11-052	Goals For Higher Ed System	Signed into Law
SB11-061	Special Ed Appeal Process	Signed into Law
SB11-106	Sunset Science Tech Ed Advisory Bd	Signed into Law
SB11-157	Modifications To School Finance Act	Signed into Law
SB11-159	Distrib Of State Share Of Ltd Gaming Rev	Became Law without Signature
SB11-162	Suspend Cigarette Rebates To Local Gov	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-170	General Fund Cap Medicaid Nursing Homes	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-172	Civil Unions	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-184	Tax Reporting	Signed into Law
SB11-210	Phase Out Supplemental OAP Health Fund	Signed into Law
SB11-211	Tobacco Revenues Offset Medical Services	Signed into Law
SB11-216	Children's Basic Health Gen Fund Approp	Signed into Law
SB11-217	Reduction Juvenile Detention Bed Cap	Signed into Law
SB11-218	Cash Fund Transfers To State Ed Fund	Signed into Law
SB11-219	2011 Transfers For Health Care Services	Signed into Law
SB11-220	Personal Vehicle Mileage Allowance	Deemed Lost
SB11-224	Susp Nurse Home Visit Prog Fund Increase	Signed into Law
SB11-229	Expenses School Counselor Grant Program	Signed into Law
SB11-250	Pregnant Women Medicaid Eligibility	Signed into Law
SB11-256	Penalties For Graffiti	Signed into Law

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1010	Expand Public-private Initiatives	Signed into Law
HB10-1068	White & Yellow Page Delivery	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1119	SMART Government Act	Signed into Law
HB10-1120	No Sale Of Graffiti Materials To Minors	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1194	Elim Nonessent Articles Sales Tax Exemp	Signed into Law
HB10-1195	Suspend Ag Sales & Use Tax Exemp	Signed into Law
HB10-1196	Elim Certain Cars Qualified For Tax Cred	Signed into Law
HB10-1197	Reduce Conservation Easement Cap Amount	Signed into Law
HB10-1198	Susp Credit Alternative Minimum Tax	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1199	Net Operation Loss Deduction Temp Limit	Signed into Law
HB10-1240	Residential Foreclosure Deferments	Signed into Law
HB10-1319	Modify Sev Tax Trust Fund LEAP Trans	Signed into Law
HB10-1324	Medicaid Nursing Facility Per Diem Rates	Signed into Law
HB10-1351	Deferred Deposit Loan Interest Rate	Signed into Law
HB10-1372	Dates And Appropriations In HB09-1293	Signed into Law
HB10-1374	Parole Changes Evidence-based Practices	Signed into Law
HB10-1378	2010 Transfers For Health Care Services	Signed into Law
HB10-1379	2010 Nursing Facility Rate Reductions	Signed into Law
HB10-1381	Tobacco Revenues Offset Medical Services	Signed into Law
HB10-1382	Repeal Delay Of Pub Med Asst Prog Pmts	Signed into Law
HB10-1386	Property Tax Exemption Filing Fees	Signed into Law

2010 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB10-1388	Cash Fund Transfers Augment General Fund	Signed into Law
HB10-1389	Capital Construction Transfers	Signed into Law
HB10-1401	State Info Tech Management	Signed into Law
SB10-077	Regulate Appraisal Management Companies	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-149	County Tax Base Relief Fund Advancements	Signed into Law
SB10-188	Prohibit Surcharge For Debit Card Use	Deemed Lost
SB10-210	Reading Incentive Program Grants	Postponed Indefinitely
SCR10-001	Fiscal Policy Constitutional Commission	Lost in Senate
SJR10-010	Declare Fiscal Emergency Tobacco Tax	Signed into Law

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1141	Update Consumer Credit Protections	Signed into Law
HB09-1215	SSI Maintenance Stabilization Fund	Signed into Law
HB09-1222	Administration Of Appropriated Moneys	Signed into Law
HB09-1260	Designated Beneficiary Agreement	Signed into Law
HB09-1269	Create New Rainy Day Account	Deemed Lost
HB09-1276	Delay Foreclosure Residential Property	Signed into Law
HB09-1293	Medicaid Hospital Provider Fee	Signed into Law
HB09-1351	Increase Earned Time Allowance	Signed into Law
HB09-1355	Elim Vending Machine Sales Tax Exemption	Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1363	Unemployment Compensation Enterprise	Signed into Law
SB09-088	State Group Benefits Domestic Partners	Signed into Law
SB09-099	State Procurement Supplier Databases	Signed into Law
SB09-204	Change FY 08-09 Emer Reserve Designation	Signed into Law
SB09-210	Tobacco Settlement Health Programs	Signed into Law
SB09-211	Delay CHP+ Eligibility Expansion	Signed into Law
SB09-217	Ltd Gaming Fund Money Transfer Reduction	Signed into Law
SB09-218	FY07-08 GF Approp For Control Maint	Signed into Law
SB09-219	FY 08-09 General Fund Reserve Reduction	Signed into Law
SB09-261	Old Age Pension Suppl Fund Medicaid	Signed into Law
SB09-267	Match Rate County Child Care	Signed into Law
SB09-269	Adjust Tobacco Settlement Moneys Alloc	Signed into Law
SB09-271	Emergency Use Tobacco Tax Revenues	Signed into Law
SB09-275	Eliminate State Sales Tax Vendor Fee	Signed into Law
SB09-278	Elim Transfers For State Cap Constr	Signed into Law
SJR09-050	GA Members Required Attend JBC Meetings	Lost in Senate

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1034	Clarify Employer Tax Credit Leasing Co	Signed into Law
HB08-1076	Fees For Copies Criminal Justice Records	Signed into Law
HB08-1082	Sealing Criminal Justice Records	Signed into Law
HB08-1199	Update Tuberculosis Control Statutes	Signed into Law

2008 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB08-1216	Consumer Outreach & Education Program	Signed into Law
HB08-1309	Sunset Review CoverColorado Assessments	Signed into Law
HB08-1310	Deferred Deposit Loan Transactions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1322	Sunset Repeal MEWA Pilot Program	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1402	ARM Notice Foreclosure Temporary Timeout	Signed into Law
SB08-022	Children's Basic Health Overexpenditure	Signed into Law
SB08-030	Increase Delegation Period Pub Security	Signed into Law
SB08-153	License Home Care Agencies By The CDPHE	Signed into Law
SJR08-029	Denver Urban Renewal Auth 50th	Adopted